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Ward Option A
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Ward Option C



Current 

Wards Option A Option C

Ward 1 5,081 4,917 5,010

Ward 2 4,271 4,962 4,797

Ward 3 4,130 4,559 4,707

Ward 4 4,273 4,803 4,727

Ward 5 5,612 4,653 4,653

TOTAL 
**

23,367 23,894 23,894

Maximum 5,612 4,962 5,010

Minimum 4,130 4,559 4,653

Difference 1,482 403 357

% Diff based on Minimum 35.88% 8.84% 7.67%

% Diff based on Maximum 26.41% 8.12% 7.13%

% Diff based on Total Pop 6.34% 1.69% 1.49%

**  Current ward populations shown missing 527 count due to 

one census block residing within the boundaries of both Ward 1 

and Ward 2



Ward Count OPTION A  Description

1
2
3
4
5

4917 All of Precincts 1, 2, 4, 
4962 All of Precincts 5, 6, 18 and 19
4559 All of Precincts 8, 11, 13, 16 and Precinct 15 south of Independence Drive 
4803 All of Precincts 9, 12, 14, 20 and Precinct 15 north of Independence Drive. 
4653 All of Precincts 21, 22, 24, and 25

Variance = (4962-4559)/4559 = 8.84%

Ward Count OPTION C   Description

1 5010 All of Precincts 1, 5, all of Precinct 4 except east of Harrison, Precinct 2 north of Timrick, Precinct 6 west of Calumet
2 4797 All of Precincts 18 and 19, Precinct 2 south of Timrick, Precinct 4 east of Harrison, Precinct 11 west of Glenwood
3 4707 All of Precincts 13, 14, 15, 16 and 20.
4 4727 All of Precincts 8, 9, and 12. Precinct 6 east of Calumet, Precinct 11 east of Glenwood
5 4653 All of Precincts 21, 22, 24, and 25

Variance = (5010-4653)/4653 = 7.67%
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